drylin.E...®
...www.igus.eu/eu/drylinE...
Lubrication-free linear actuator with motor
...05.2013...plastics for longer life®...
®
3
“E” as in Electric and is the latest development and addition to
the modular drylin linear guide range. The lubricant-free linear

10 11
...Linear axes with motor...SAW...
Linear axes with lead screw drive Order key
 When to use it?
	  For format adjustments and to  position medium loads
	  In extreme environments
	  When a cost-effective, ready-to-install solution is
		  needed
	  When it should be low noise
	  For unsupported installations
 	When not to use it?
	 	�When high loads need to travel at highly dynamic
forces
	 	�When positioning accuracy < 0.1 mm  is required
	 	�When high running performance is required in
continuous operation
Lubricant and maintenance-free
drylin® W linear guide systems
4 trapezoidal thread pitches
3 high helix thread pitches
Shaft end support from
aluminum or plastics
Motor flange:
motor connections
Claw coupling
Hard anodized drylin® W
aluminum profile (high profile shape)
igus® DC motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 4 versions
 Battery operation possible
igus® stepper motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 5 installation sizes
 17 versions
Design
SAW-0630
	 S: 		 Standard
	 M: 	 Mono carriage (plastic)
SAW-1040/1660
	 S:		 Standard
	 E: 		 Adjustable linear bearing
	 PL: 	 Pretensioned (50N)
	 EPL:	Adjustable, pretensioned (50 N)
Thread
	 R: Right | L: Left
Lead screw pitch
SAW-0630
	 0015: TR8x1,5 mm (steel)
	 0150: SG8x15 mm (stainless steel)
SAW-1040
	 0020: TR10x2 mm (steel/stainless steel)
	 0030: TR10x3 mm (steel/stainless steel)
	 0120: SG10x12 mm (stainless steel)
	 0500: SG10x50 mm (stainless steel)
SAW-1660
	 0040: TR14x4 mm (steel/stainless steel)
SAW-1040-EPL-07-S0020RG-450-17-M-S-000
Electrical connection alignment
	 000: 0° (Standard)
	 090: 90°
	 180: 180°
	 270: 270°
Assembly
	 S:	�Assembly on the drive pin
(standard)
Motor option
	 L:	 Litz wires
	 M:  Metric connectors
	 C: 	 Encoders
	 D: 	 Encoder and brake

	 0040: TR18x4 mm (steel/stainless steel)
SLW-1040-EPL-07-S 0020 R G-750-17-L-S-000
Order key
Electrical connection alignment
	 000: 0° (Standard)
	 090: 90°
	 180: 180°
	 270: 270°
Assembly
	 S:	�Assembly on the drive pin
(standard)
Motor option
	 L:	 Litz wires
	 M:  Metric connectors
	 C: 	 Encoders
	 D: 	 Encoder and brake
	 F: 	� Low profile connector
(DC motor)
Motor size/Recommended axis
	 17:		  NEMA17 / 0630
	 23:		  NEMA23 / 1040, 1080
	 23XL:	NEMA23XL / 1040,
			   1080, 1660
	 34:		  NEMA 34 / 2080
	 DC01:	DC-Motor: 0,1 Nm / 0630
	 DC03:	DC-Motor: 0,3 Nm /
			   0630, 1040
	 DC07:	DC-Motor: 0,7 Nm / 1040
	 DC15:	DC-Motor: 1,5 Nm /
			   1040, 1660
Stroke length
	 SLW-0630: max. 300 mm
	 SLW-1040/1080: max.
	 750 mm (BB: max.500 mm)
	 SLW-1660: max 750 mm
	 SLW-2080: max 1000 mm
	 (BB: 900 mm)
Lead screw end
	 G:	Threaded end
	 Z:	End 12h9 (with SLW-2080)
Lead screw material
	 S: steel
	 E: stainless steel
Carriage length
SLW-0630
	 06: 60 mm (Standard)
SLW-1040
	 07: 69 mm (Standard)
	 10: 100 mm
	 15: 150 mm
SLW-1080/1660/2080
	 15: 150 mm (Standard)
Type
Installation size
	 0630
	 1040/1080
	 1660
	 2080
...Linear axes with motor...SLW...
Linear axes with lead screw drive
14 15
Order key
 	When to use it?
	  For format adjustments and for
		  positioning medium loads
	  In extreme environments
	  When a cost-effective, ready-to-install
		  solution is needed
	  When it should be low noise
	  With low profile installation space
4 trapezoidal thread pitches
3 high helix thread pitches
Carriages and shaft end supports from anodized aluminum
Lubricant and maintenance-free with
drylin® liners and lead screw nuts
Motor flange: motor connections
Claw coupling
3 shaft materials
igus® DC motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 4 versions
 Battery operation possible
 	When not to use it?
	 	�When high loads must be motion
controlled in a highly dynamic manner
	 	�When positioning accuracy < 0.1 mm is
necessary
	 	�If high running performance is required in
continuous operation
igus® stepper motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 5 installation sizes
 17 versions
Design
	 S: 	 Standard
	 PL: 	 Pretensioned (50 N)
	 BB: 	 Ball bearing
	 BBPL: 	Ball bearing, pretens. (50 N)
	 BBZB: 	Ball bearing, Zero-Backslash
		  (only SHT-12 with SG10x12)
Thread
	 R: Right | L: Left
Lead screw pitch
SHT-12
	 0020: T10x2 mm (steel/stainless steel))
	 0030: TR10x3 mm (steel/stainless steel))
	 0120: SG10x12 mm (stainless steel))
	 0500: SG10x50 mm (stainless steel))
SHT-20
	 0040: TR18x4 mm (steel/stainless steel))
SHT-30
	 0050: TR24x5 mm (steel/stainless steel))
SHT-12-BBZB-AWM-S0020RG-750-17-L-S-000
Electrical connection alignment
	 000: 0° (Standard)
	 090: 90°
	 180: 180°
	 270: 270°
Assembly
	 S:	�Assembly on the drive pin
		  (standard)
Motor option
	 L:	 Litz wires
	 M: 	Metric connectors
	 C: 	 Encoders
	 D: 	 Encoder and brake
	 F: 	 Low profile connector
		  (DC motor)
Motor size

Linear axes with lead screw drive
16 17
Linear axes with toothed belt Order key
Deflection with grooved ball bearings
Lubricant and maintenance-free
drylin® W linear profile guides
Hard anodized drylin® W aluminum
profile (high profile shape)
Various Carriage lengths
Polyurethane or
neoprene toothed belts
 When to use it?
	 	Quick positioning of small loads
	 	Quiet operation
	 	Slim structure
	 	Continuous operation
 	When not to use it?
	 	��When high loads must be motion
		  controlled in a highly dynamic manner
	 	��When positioning accuracy < 0.1 mm is
		  necessary
igus® DC motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 4 versions
 Battery operation possible
Motor flange:
motor connections
Claw coupling
igus® stepper motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 5 installation sizes
 17 versions
ZLW-1040-02-B-60-L-750-17-M-S-000
Motor size
	 17:	 NEMA17:	 recommended axis 0630
	 23:	 NEMA23:	 recommended axis 1040
	 23XL:	 NEMA23XL:	recommended axis 1040
	 34:	 NEMA34: 	 recomm. axis 1040/1660
	 DC01:	DC-Motor 0,1 Nm:
		  recommended axis 0630
	 DC03:	DC-Motor: 0,3 Nm:
			   recommended axis 0630
	 DC07:	DC-Motor: 0,7 Nm
			   recommended axis 1040
	 DC15:	DC-Motor: 1,5 Nm
			   recommended axis 1040
Electrical connection alignment
	 000: 0° (Standard)
	 090: 90°
	 180: 180°
	 270: 270°
Assembly
	 S:	Assembly with one drive pin (standard)
Motor option
	 L:	 Litz wires
	 M: 	Metric connectors
	 C: 	 Encoders
	 D: 	 Encoder and brake
	 F: 	 Low profile connector (DC motor)
Version
	 02: With grooved ball bearings
Installation size
	 0630
	 1040
	 1660
Type
	 ZLW
Stroke length
	 ZLW-0630: max. 1.000 mm
	 ZLW-1040: max. 2.000 mm

 2 versions
SLN-27-02-0050-100-11-L-S-000
Order key
Motor pin alignment
	 000: 0° (Standard)
	 090: 90°
	 180: 180°
	 270: 270°
Assembly
	 S:	Assembly with one drive pin (standard)
Installation size
	 27
Design
	 02: With motor
Type
	 SLN
Motor option
	 L:	 Litz wires
	 C:	 Encoders
Motor size
	 11:	 NEMA11
Stroke length
	 SLN-27: max. 250 mm
Lead screw pitch
SLN-27:
	 0008: M5x0,8 mm (stainless steel)
	 0050: SG5x5 mm (stainless steel)
Aluminum base body
Assembly option for limit reference
switch already integrated
Lubricant and maintenance-free
drylin® N low profile linear guide
igus® stepper motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 1 installation size
 4 Versions
GRW-0630-A-80-150-17-L-S-000
Order key:
Motor pin alignment
	 000: 0° (Standard)
	 090: 90°
	 180: 180°
	 270: 270°
Assembly
	 S:	Assembly with one drive pin (standard)
Installation size
	 0630
Design
	 A: Standard
Type
	 GRW
Motor size
	 17:	 NEMA17
Hublänge
	 GRW-0630: max. 150 mm
Carriage length
	 80: 80 mm
Motor option
	 L:	 Litz wires
	 M: 	Metric connectors
	 C: 	 Encoders
	 D: 	 Encoder and brake
...Linear axes with motor...SLN&GRW...